
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1602
ANSWERED ON:27.02.2003
TARGET OF ACQUIRING WAGONS
PRABODH PANDA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Railways propose to reduce the target of acquiring wagons during this year;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether drastic cut in the purchase is likely to impact on the movement of foodgrains, cement, coal and other goods; and

(d) if so, the measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) : Does not arise.
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